

BSL Ltd.

REGD. OFFICE : 26,Industrial Area, Gandhi Nagar, BHILWARA-311 001 (Rajasthan) INDIA

Tel.: (91 1482) 249101-102, 245000

E-mail: gen@bslsuitings.com, Website: www.bslltd.com

C.I.N.: L2430RJI970PLC002266



Ref: BSL/CS/2019-20 Dated: 20/05/2020

To.

The Manager- Listing Department,

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, NSE Building

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East,

Mumbai-400 051

Fax: 022-26598237, 022-26598238

NSE Symbol: BSL

The General Manager- Listing Department

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Fax: 022-22723121

BSE Scrip Code: 514045

Subject: - Disclosure under SEBI (SAST) Reg. 2011 and SEBI (PIT) Reg. 2015

Dear Sir,

We are attaching herewith disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and Form C- Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015 as received from Shri Lakshmi Niwas Jhunjhunwala, Promoter (Seller) and Shri Ravi Jhunjhunwala, Promoter (Acquirer).

Further, also find attached Intimation under Regulation 7 read with Regulation 4(1) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 as received from Shri Ravi Jhunjhunwala (Acquirer).

This is for your information and record please.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully For BSL Ltd.

Aanchal Patni

Company Secretary &

Compliance Officer M. No.: ACS-43134













LAKSHMI NIWAS JHUNJHUNALA 63, FRIENDS COLONY (EAST) NEW DELHI-110025

Date: 19.05.2020

To, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

I would like to inform you that I have sold 33070 equity shares of BSL Limited through Inter-se-transfer by way of gift (off- market).

We are enclosing herewith disclosure under regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly acknowledge the same.

Thanking You,

Lakshmi Niwas Jhunjhunwala

(Seller)

Encl. as above

CC:- Company Secretary
BSL Limited
26, Industrial Area,
Gandhi Nagar,
Bhilwara 311001 (Rajasthan)

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	BSL Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Lakshmi Niwas Jhunjhunwala ("Seller")		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) BSE Limited (BSE)		
Details of the acquisition/disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total Diluted share/ voting capital of the TC(**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	33,070	0.32	0.32
 b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) 	Nil	NA	NA
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	NA	NA
 d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) 	Nil	NA	NA
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	33,070	0.32	0.32
Details of acquisition/sale		V	
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	33,070	0.32	0.32
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	Nil	NA	NA
 c) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold 	Nil	NA	NA
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	Nil	NA	NA
b) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	33,070	0.32	0.32

After the acquisition/sale, holding of::			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	Nil	NA	NA
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	NA	NA
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	NA	NA
 d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition 	Nil	NA	NA
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	NIL	NA	NA
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue/ preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Inter-se-transfer by way of gift (off-market)		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs.10,29,21,680		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs.10,29,21,680		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs.10,29,21,680		

(Lakshmi Niwas Jhunjhunwala) (Seller)

Date: 19 May, 2020 Place: New Delhi

Date: 19.05.2020

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

I would like to inform you that I have acquired 33070 equity shares of BSL Limited through Inter-se-transfer by way of gift (off- market).

I am enclosing herewith disclosure under regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly acknowledge the same.

Thanking You,

Ravi Jhunjhunwala

(Acquirer)

Encl. as above

CC:- Company Secretary
BSL Limited
26, Industrial Area,
Gandhi Nagar,
Bhilwara 311001 (Rajasthan)

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	BSL Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Ravi Jhunjhunwala (" Acquirer ")		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) BSE Limited (BSE)		
Details of the acquisition/disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	84,236	0.82	0.82
 b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) 	Nil	NA	NA
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	NA	NA
 d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) 	Nil	NA	NA
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	84,236	0.82	0.82
Details of acquisition/sale			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold 	33,070	0.32	0.32
b) VRs acquired/ sold otherwise than by shares	Nil	NA	NA
 c) Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold 	Nil	NA	NA
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	Nil	NA	NA
a) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	33,070	0.32	0.32

After the acquisition/sale, holding of::			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1,17,306	1.14	1.14
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	NA	NA
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	NA	NA
 d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition 	NiI	NA	NA
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,17,306	1.14	1.14
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue/ preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Inter-se-transfer by way of gift (off-market)		
Date of acquisition / sale-of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 10,29,21,680		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 10,29,21,680		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 10,29,21,680		

(Ravi Jhunjhunwala) (Acquirer)

Date: 19th May, 2020 Place: New Delhi